



\$~O-40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2025**

SARANJIT SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Abhishek
K. Tanwar, Mr. Mohd. Bilal and Mr.
Saurav, Advs.

versus

KUNTI DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

I.A. 16480/2025 (for interim injunction)

I.A. 16481/2025 (for exemption from serving notice to D.4-sub registrar)

1. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 01.08.2025.
2. Let the concerned Joint Registrar to examine as to whether the service stands completed on the defendants.
3. If the service is completed, let the matter be listed on 07.08.2025. Otherwise, the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for service on the defendants. Thereafter, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.
4. In the meantime, if any third-party right is created over the suit property, the same shall remain subject to the orders passed by the Court.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 24, 2025/P/SP