



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2025**

SARANJIT SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarique Siddiqui and Ms. Lakshmi.

versus

KUNTI DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Reader of this Court is on leave today.

All the defendants have been served except defendant no.1. Defendant no.1 is unserved with the report 'left sold away'.

At request, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is granted time to move appropriate application to serve defendant no.1 by way of substituted service.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 06.10.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 1, 2025/SM