



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2025, I.A. 23495/2025**

SARANJIT SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: (Appearance not given)
versus

KUNTI DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 23495/2025 (u/O V Rule 20(1a) r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Heard. Keeping in view the previous report of summons and submissions of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as well as facts and circumstances mentioned in the application, the application stands allowed and defendant no.1 and 2 are directed to be served by way of publication in newspapers 'Statesman' –English edition and 'Dainik Jagran' – Hindi edition on filing of PF and publication charges within 7 days. Summons may be given Dasti to plaintiff for publication in the abovesaid newspapers. Affidavit of service alongwith newspapers be filed on record before the next date of hearing.

I.A. stands disposed off.

Be fixed for report of service /further hearing on 06.10.2025, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/SM