



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 448/2025**

SARANJIT SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr.
Abhishek K. Tanwar, Ms. Lakshmi
and Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Advs.

versus

KUNTI DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. for GNCTD
PC, Civil. (9823566899)(email:
kumarnitin3@gmail.com)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

I.A. 12086/2026 (under Order X Rule 2 read with Order XI Rule 12 & 14 and Section 151 CPC)

1. Issue notice to the defendants/non-applicants through counsel.
2. Mr. Nitin Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole non-applicant/Sub-Registrar-II, District West, New Delhi, accepts notice.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 17.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

N.S. ASWAL