



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010439782025

+ **CS(OS) 448/2025**

SARANJIT SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Kumar Tanwar, Adv.**
versus

KUNTI DEVI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

IA No.20510/2026 (seeking condonation of delay of 07 days in filing Chamber Appeal)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking delay of 07 days in filing Chamber Appeal.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and delay of 07 days in filing the Chamber Appeal stands allowed.

O.A.203/2026

3. Issue notice to the defendants, on necessary steps being taken by the plaintiff, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
4. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on the date already fixed i.e. 17.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/cl